# **City of Baltimore**

## **Meeting Agenda - Final**

## Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, September 8, 2020	4:00 PM	Virtual Webex Hearing: Phone: +1-408-418-9388, Access Code: 173 931 1165, Password: Public, https://bmore.webex.com/bmore/onstage/g.php
		?MTID=e6fba01082583c4b57fc4627c4e0a327a

#### Work-Session/Voting-Session: 19-0431

CALL TO ORDER

## INTRODUCTIONS

## ATTENDANCE

## ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR VOTING SESSIONS

#### <u>19-0431</u>

#### **Towing - Licensing and Regulation**

For the purpose of consolidating the licensing and regulation of towing services in Baltimore City under one administrative body; defining certain terms; establishing the Board of Towing to regulate certain towing services in Baltimore City; requiring a license to perform certain towing services; specifying certain towing services that require additional certification; establishing certain standards of operation; prohibiting certain conduct; imposing certain penalties; allowing for licensure sanctions in certain situations; establishing a hearing process for licensure discipline; allowing for appeals in certain situations; and generally relating to the licensing and regulation of towing services in Baltimore City.

## ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR WORKSESSION

#### <u>19-0431</u>

#### **Towing - Licensing and Regulation**

For the purpose of consolidating the licensing and regulation of towing services in Baltimore City under one administrative body; defining certain terms; establishing the Board of Towing to regulate certain towing services in Baltimore City; requiring a license to perform certain towing services; specifying certain towing services that require additional certification; establishing certain standards of operation; prohibiting certain conduct; imposing certain penalties; allowing for licensure sanctions in certain situations; establishing a hearing process for licensure discipline; allowing for appeals in certain situations; and generally relating to the licensing and regulation of towing services in Baltimore City.

## ADJOURNMENT

## THIS MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC